© by Nozag - 2015 002
Product overview
System Program
1	 Screw jacks
2	 Bevel gearboxes
3	 Connecting shafts
4	 Linear drives
5	 Gear, worm gear

ro
ke
Ordering example
NSE5
Ve
rs
io
n
SN
Se
ns
or
–
Si
ze
M
od
el
SFM– INM–
SN SL TR D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 M
(min.)
NSE5 4:1 16:1 18x4 54 40 62 32.0 29 19 M12
NSE10 4:1 16:1 20x4 60 45 74 34.0 32 20 M14
NSE25 6:1 24:1 30x6 70 50 82 42.5 38 22 M20
NSE50 7:1 28:1 40x7 100 70 116 38.5 53 29 M30
NSE100 9:1 36:1 60x9 128 90 160 42.0 76 48 M42x2
© by Nozag - 2015 044
2.4	 Ball screw (KGT)
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
Accuracy of pitch
0.05mm/300mm
Self-locking
None! Therefore, braking motor or spring-loaded brake FDB necessary
Fouling
Nuts are always fitted with scrapers. In case of serious fouling and fine dust/
chips, we recommend preferably installing bellows or a spiral spring cover.
Lubrication
Adequate lubrication is an important factor to insure the life of the system,
reducing friction and ensuring smooth running. For KGT we use the same
lubricants as for ball bearings.
* Stroke per revolution (mm)
Protection
The spindle nut must not be removed from the spindle. Screw out protection
should be used with the S version.
System starting and braking
Especially with high pitches and large gearboxes we recommend the use of a
frequency inverter for a soft start for acceleration and deceleration. This pro-
vides protection for the whole system. Subject to a suitable control system
being used the safety distance may be reduced. Please contact the technical
department for more information.
Switching-on time
Owing to the lower heat generation with ball screws, you can multiply the swit-
ching-on times (ED in % per 10’) by a factor of 2. Please contact us regarding ap-
plications with a switching-on time greater than 40 % (4 min per 10 min).
KGT SN* SL* D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 (min.) H4 H5 H6 M Axial play
[max.]
Load rating [kN]
dynamic   static
NSE5 16x05 1.25 0.31 55 40 62 66 10 29 12 19 M12 0.08 9.3 13.1
16x10 2.50 0.63 55 40 62 66 20 29 12 19 M12 0.08 15.4 26.5
NSE10 25x05 1.25 0.31 70 45 74 76 10 32 14 20 M14 0.08 12.3 22.5
25x10 2.50 0.63 70 45 74 76 20 32 14 20 M14 0.08 13.2 25.3
25x25 6.25 1.56 70 45 74 76 50 32 14 20 M14 0.08 16.7 32.2
25x50 12.50 3.13 70 45 74 76 100 32 14 20 M14 0.15 15.4 31.7
NSE25 32x05 0.83 0.21 90 55 82 90 10 38 15 22 M20 0.08 21.5 49.3
32x10 1.67 0.42 90 55 82 90 20 38 15 22 M20 0.08 33.4 54.5
32x20 3.33 0.83 90 55 82 90 40 38 15 22 M20 0.08 29.7 59.8
32x40 6.67 1.67 90 55 82 90 80 38 15 22 M20 0.08 14.9 32.4
NSE50 40x05 0.71 0.18 130 72 116 84 10 53 19 29 M30 0.08 23.8 63.1
40x10 1.43 0.36 130 72 116 84 20 53 19 29 M30 0.08 38.0 69.1
40x20 2.86 0.72 130 72 116 84 40 53 19 29 M30 0.08 33.3 76.1
40x40 5.71 1.43 130 72 116 84 80 53 19 29 M30 0.08 35.0 101.9
NSE100 50x10 1.11 0.28 150 90 160 92 20 76 22 48 M42x2 0.08 68.7 155.8
50x20 2.22 0.56 150 90 160 92 40 76 22 48 M42x2 0.08 60.0 136.3
Ordering example
NSE10
Ve
rs
io
n
SL–
Si
ze
M
od
el
25x10–
Even more compact designs
in development; current status
© by Nozag - 2015045
2.4	 Actuator
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
Actuators are designed for tension and compression loads with «eye to eye»
function.
Max. storke: buckling calculation (dimension: eye to eye)!
When using a hinged bearing plate please consider moments caused by motor
weight etc. Support is necessary!
If the main load direction is in tension it is recommended to mount the hinged
bearing plate on the spindle side to avoid tension load on the mounting
screws.
«A» is the standard position of limit switch and lubrication strip (with anti
rotation lock VS). Please specify if another position is required!
Actuator with hinged bearing plate
A B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 D H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
NSE2 10   79 15   9 30.5   87 27.5   41.5   5.5 12.5   9 25 50   50   5 25
NSE5 12   98 20 13 36.0 106 31.0   49.0   6.5 15.0 12 25 55   55   5 25
NSE10 12 111 20 13 42.5 126 40.0   60.0   6.5 15.0 12 25 25   55   5 25
NSE25 14 134 30 14 53.0 159 54.5   76.5   8.5 20.0 15 27 27   65   5 25
NSE50 18 177 35 15 73.5 212 79.0 103.0 10.5 30.0 20 33 33   85 10 31
NSE100 20 199 50 17 82.5 234 83.0 117.0 12.5 37.5 30 38 38 100 10 37
© by Nozag - 2015 046
2.4	 Actuator STR
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
Max. storke for actuators STR 500 mm
When using a support tube for pivot bearing please consider moments caused
by motor weight etc. Support is necessary!
It is recommended to use the hinged bearing plate KAL/KAK option where pos-
sible: with this version the weight of the gearbox and motor ist directly at the
privat point.
«A» is the standard position of limit switch and lubrication strip (with anti
rotation lock VS). Please specify if another position is required!
Actuator with support tube for pivot bearing STR
B1 B2 D L1 L2 L3 L4
NSE2 20 35 12 100   79 38   5
NSE5 20 35 12 100   88 38   5
NSE10 30 45 20 106 105 38   5
NSE25 30 60 20 113 120 41   5
NSE50 50 80 40 143 166 46 10
NSE100 50 90 40 146 219 49 10
Ordering example
NSE25
Ve
rs
io
n
SN–
Si
ze
M
od
el
STR–
© by Nozag - 2015047
2.5	 Attachments
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
TR D L
NSE2-TS TR14x4 M 8 20
NSE5-TS TR18x4 M 12 29
NSE10-TS TR20x4 M 14 32
NSE25-TS TR30x6 M 20 38
NSE50-TS TR40x7 M 30 53
NSE100-TS TR60x9 M 42x2 76
Spindle end, non-rotating
Screw out protection AS Anti rotation lock VS
The screw out protection prevents
the screw from being screwed out
of the gearbox. Especially recom-
mended for ball screws. Do not
use the screw out protection as a
mechanical stop.
The screw out protection is required
when used in combination with limit
swichtes.
Anti rotation lock is required to pre-
vent the screw from rotating or when
used in combination with limit
switches or ball joint head KGK.
© by Nozag - 2015 048
2.5	 Attachments
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
Mounting flange BF
Fork head GK
B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5
NSE2-BF 20 6 36 5.8 M 8 20 46
NSE5-BF 20 7 48 9.0 M 12 29 65
NSE10-BF 21 8 60 11.0 M 14 38 80
NSE25-BF 23 10 67 11.0 M 20 46 90
NSE50-BF 30 15 85 13.0 M 30 60 110
NSE100-BF 50 20 117 17.0 M 42x2 85 150
B1 B2 D1 D3 L1 L2 L3 L4 M
NSE2-GK 8 16 8 14 16 42 32 12.0 M 8
NSE5-GK 12 24 12 20 24 61 48 18.0 M 12
NSE10-GK 14 28 14 24 28 72 56 22.5 M 14
NSE25-GK 20 40 20 34 40 105 80 30.0 M 20
NSE50-GK 30 60 30 52 60 160 120 42.0 M 30
NSE100-GK 40 85 40 70 84 232 168 63.5 M 42x2
© by Nozag - 2015049
2.5	 Attachments
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
Ball joint head KGK
Swivel bearing head SLK
B D1 D2 L1 L2 L3 M T
NSE5-SLK 18 12 30 48 65 25 M 12 22
NSE10-SLK 24 14 40 56 80 25 M 14 25
NSE25-SLK 30 20 50 80 110 45 M 20 25
NSE50-SLK 35 30 60 92 130 50 M 30 33
NSE100-SLK 57 50 100 155 210 90 M 42x2 70
B1 B2 D1 D2 D3 D4 L1 M SW T
NSE2-KGK 8 6 8 24 16 12.5 36 M 8 14 16
NSE5-KGK 10 8 12 34 22 17.5 50 M 12 19 22

the bellows, it must not come into contact with screw: Serious wear will oc-
cure! This can be avoided by the use of support rings.
Ordering example for bellows
Ty
pe
N
um
be
r o
f b
el
lo
w
s
Ga
ite
di
am
et
er
 1
/2
FB90-15-30/40
* per fold
Standard is FB52-29-26/ 34-300 mit ZD = 60mm
* per fold
* per fold
Air holes must be made by the customer, depending on the speed.
© by Nozag - 2015 056
2.5	 Bellows
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
Depending on accessory, a bellows adapter must
be used. Depending on the travel of support rings
yet to be built.
Bellow adaptor for spindle end
D
NSE 2-FBAS 30
NSE 5-FBAS 30
NSE 10-FBAS 40
NSE 25-FBAS 40
Bellow adaptor
Support ring
Internal support ring fitting FB90
NSE5-FB90-STR
NSE10-FB90-STR
NSE25-FB90-STR
NSE50-FB90-STR
Internal support ring fitting FB52
NSE2-FB52-STR
NSE5-FB52-STR
© by Nozag - 2015057
Spiral spring covers can be used for different applications. If you want to com-
bine different add-on components, centering sleeves are required, which we
would be happy to supply.
Important: The spiral spring cover must not be allowed to uncoil. Please
specify if the spiral spring cover SF is to be installed vertically or horizontally.
We recommend placing the large diameter facing up for vertical installation,
and for horizontal installation the large diameter in the direction of the swarf.
A light film of oil improves operation and increases the operating life.
2.5	 Bellows
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
© by Nozag - 2015 058
2.5	 Spiral spring cover
	 Screw jacks, non-rotating
D1 D2 ZD Stroke horizontal Stroke vertical
045/350/030 45 65 30 260 320
045/550/050 45 68 50 400 500
D1 D2 ZD Stroke horizontal Stroke vertical
050/350/030 50 73   30 260   320
050/550/050 50 73   50 400   500
050/750/060 50 80   60 570   690
050/1100/100 50 77 100 800 1000
D1 D2 ZD Stroke horizontal Stroke vertical